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Officers Killed in NEF A

r Shri P. C Borooah:
Shri Raghunath Singh:

I Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
Shri Ram Ratan Gupta:

I Shri D. D. I\lantri:
I Shri Yashpal Singh:
I Shri C. K. Bhattacharyya:

·139. i Shri P. Venkatasubbaiah:
Shri Kolla Venkaiah:

I Shr~ SarjOO p~dey:
Shri D. D. Purl!
Shri p. K. Deo: l Shri Swell:
Shrimati Rennka Barkataki:
Shri BishaDchander Seth:

Will the Prime MiDister be pleaJI!d to 6tate:

(a) whether it is a fact that 12 officials of the NEFA Administration were killed in a surprise raid by armed tribesmen in Kameng Division On the 7th June, 1963; and

(b) :f so, Government's reaction thereto.

The De:;lUty Minister in the Ministry of External A1fairs (Shri Dinesh Singh) : (a) 12 NEF A officials were killed in tin armed t.ribal raid at Chayeng Ta;;,; in the North-east of Kameng Frontier Division on the 31st
May, 1963.

(b) Goverrunent's reaction was prompt and effective. Aaministrative control was immediately re-established and, within less than two months, all the 32 weapons captured in the tribal raid along with 6,759 rounds of ammunition were recovered. Everyone Of the 41 main culprits was identified and taken into custody. All this was done with the help of the local people themselves. The causes of this incident have been proved and found to be purely local. There was no Chinese involvement.

Wal'e Board for Working Journalists

r Shri Warior: j Shri Dinen Bhattacharya:
Shri Vasudevan Nair:

*140 Shri S. M. Banerjee:
. Sh .. i Vishram Prasad:

I Shri Brij Raj Singh: lShri Bade:
Shri Kachhavaiya:

Will the Minister of LabOur and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether the question of constituting a Second Wage Board for working journalists has been examined by Government; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Labour and Employment and for Planning (Shri C. R. Pattabhi Raman)
(a) and (b), Government propose to set up a Second Wage Board fur Working Journalists. Steps are being taken to finalise the composition of the Board.

Jute Wage Board

·141. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jute Wage Board has submittoo its final report:

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay;
and

(c) the steps taken so that its ,ub-
missiOn could be expedited?

The Deputy Minister ill the Ministry Of Labour & Employment (Shri R. K.
Malviya): (a) Not yet. The Board :s finalising i t6 report.

(b) and (e), The Board has been trying to complete its work expeditiOUSly and a number Of meetings have been held for thi, purpose. The Board's work is likely to be completed soon.

Government Advertisement in NewSpaper&

{ Shri Ramchandra Ulan:
*142. Shr! Dhuleshwar Meena:

Will the Mini.'lter of lnformatio. and Broadcas.ting be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 119 on the 25th February, 1963 and
state:

(a) whether Government have since considered the proposal to restrict advertisement space in newspapers to 40 per cent. and have taken any decision thereon; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Iuformation and Broadcasting (Dr. B. Gopala Reddi) :
(a) and (b). The proposal is not being pursued for the present.

India's Interests i. Portugal

0143 f Shri Indrajit Gupta:
. I.. Shri D. D. Mantri:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it has been decided as to who will represent India', interest

